distribution and sales of its proprietary brands of differentiated, clinically validated longevity

and anti-aging solutions.  Advangen Limited is Cellmid’s wholly owned subsidiary engaged in

the development and sale of first in class, best in class, clinically validated products for hair,

skin and body. For further information, please see www.cellmid.com.au and

www.evolisproducts.com.au.

Forward looking statements

This announcement may have forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and

uncertainties. Such statements involve known and unknown risks that may cause the actual

results, performance or achievements of Cellmid to be materially different from the statements

in this announcement.  Actual results could differ materially depending on factors such as the

availability of resources, regulatory environment, the results of marketing and sales activities

and competition.

http://www.cellmid.com.au/
http://www.cellmid.com.au/
http://www.evolisproducts.com.au/

JA:00179329-006 Page 7

SCHEDULE 2 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Unaudited Rights Issue Costs Costs PF

Assets 31-Jan-21 ($4.516m) MAHE Other 31-Jan-21

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,426,685 4,516,369 -331,332 -59,000 8,552,722

Trade and other receivables 516,621 516,621

Inventories 2,138,280 2,138,280

Other assets 373,285 373,285

Total current assets 7,454,871 11,580,908

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 736,045 736,045

Right-of-use assets 569,721 569,721

Intangibles 1,555,767 1,555,767

Total non-current assets 2,861,533 2,861,533

Total assets 10,316,404 4,516,369 -331,332 -59,000 14,442,441

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,530,781 1,530,781

Borrowings 353,646 353,646

Lease liabilities 253,040 253,040

Employee benefits 268,655 268,655

Total current liabilities 2,406,122 2,406,122

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 702,603 702,603

Lease liabilities 307,155 307,155

Other liabilities 106,378 106,378

Total non-current liabilities 1,116,136 1,116,136

Total liabilities 3,522,258 0 0 0 3,522,258

Net assets 6,794,146 4,516,369 -331,332 -59,000 10,920,183

Equity

Issued capital 57,796,886 4,516,369 62,313,255

Issued capital - trans. costs -1,682,602 -331,332 -59,000 -2,072,934

Reserves 850,313 850,313

Result - current year -2,779,628 -2,779,628

Accumulated losses -47,390,823 -47,390,823

Total equity 6,794,146 4,516,369 -331,332 -59,000 10,920,183